## 01-06-1999

Docket No. RD-26,175

FORM PTO 1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
DEC 1 8 1998 5 1009	134054   Patent and Trademan Office   12   12   98	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying sary(les):  Die NIMN Weiter	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bin -NMN- Wei Hsin-Pang Wang	Name: General Electric Company	
John P. Fura	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345	
Other	Striction State. N1 211.12343	
Execution Date: Nov 5, 1998 Nov 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached/ Yes Xe	
Nov 5, 1998		
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
Nov 5, 1998 Nov 5, 1998 Nov 5, 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/187,663	B. Patent No.(s)	
	led? Yes 🛛 No	
Additional numbers attach		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: General Electric Company	[1]	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	Enclosed	
Bldg. K-1, Salamone		
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number:	
	07-0868	
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301		
DO MOTTISE	THIS SPACE	
	THE OFFICE	
9. Statement and signature.		
I o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
Patrick K. Patnode	17/14/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	sh this parties.	
Do Not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Boy Assignments  Weshington, D.C. 20231		
wasнington, D.C. 20	/ <b>2</b> 3	

PATENT

**REEL: 9673 FRAME: 0757** 

4001011117			Docket Number		
ASSIGNMENT			RD-26,175		
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt. I (we)					
Bin-NMN-Wei	of	Mechanicville, New York			
Hsin-Pang Wang	of	Rexford, N	ew York		
John Peter Fura	of	Ballston La	ike, New York		
	of				
	of of				
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporati interest in and to the improvements in:	on, its	successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and		
METHOD AND TOOL FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL MACHINI	INC				
METHOD AND TOOL FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL MACHIN	iivG				
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United State	es pate	ent			
executed concurrently herewith, or					
igwedge U.S. Serial No.: $09/187,663$ , filed $11/5/98$					
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,					
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulti	ing fro	m the filing of	said United States application, and		
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, t					
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or as consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communic					
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any l					
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gen					
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper pa	itent p	rotection for s	said improvements in all countries.		
111 C 198		~ / · ·	21		
		as:	1		
Dale	В	in -NMN-V	Ve1		
State of New York State of New York State of New York New York					
County of Schenectady					
County of					
This day of Novem ber	,	19 <u>98,</u> be	fore me personally came the		
above-namedBin -NMN- Wei			onally known as the individual who		
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to n free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
SUSAN ZAMPIER					
Notary Public in the State of New York	5 4	ee. >	n. Zamana		
Seal Qualified in Saratoga Co. No. 01ZA5069047		(Not	ary Pub/ic)		
My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000		(	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9673 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,175
11/5/98 . Thin 5	Pang Wang
State of New York SS:	Ü
County of Schenectady	
	before me personally came
the above-namedto n	ne personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me that he/she executed the
SUSAN ZAMPIER  Notary Public in the State of New York	
Qualified in Saratoga Co. No. 01ZA5069047	n. Zampier
Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 (Nota	ry Public)
Date Date	eter tura
Date	hn Peter Fura
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This day of November_, 1998,	, before me personally came
the above-namedto m	ne personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to ne same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me that he/she executed the
SUSAN ZAMPIER	
Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Saratoga Co. No. 01ZA5069047	m. ? am see
Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 (Notar	ry Public)
Date	_
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This day of, 19,	before me personally came
the above-named to mean individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to mean same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	e personally known as the ne that he/she executed the
Seal (Notan	y Public)

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/18/1998** 

PATENT

Docket Number

REEL: 9673 FRAME: 0759